Waitman-Barbe Highwall # 1 Project DEP 16559

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Vecel	lio	&	Grogan,	Inc.
Address:	РО Во	x 24	438		
	Beck1	ev.	wv	25802	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 L.S.	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	LS	s 170480°
2.0	1 L.S.	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF TOTAL AMOUNT BID)		\$ 30,000 00
3.0	I L.S.	QUALITY CONTROL (NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF TOTAL AMOUNT BID)		\$ 90000
4.1	I L.S.	SITE PREPARATION (NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF TOTAL AMOUNT BID)		\$ 150,0000
4.2	1450 LF	ACCESS ROAD		36,7500
4.3	1 L.S.	CLEARING & GRUBBING (NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	LS	149 98700
5.1	820 L.F.	SILT FENCE		\$ 12,3000
5.2	150 L.F.	SUPER SILT FENCE		37500
5.3	1 EA.	STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	70000	Zeco
5.4	16,000 L.F.	WATTLES		41,6000
5.5	3 EA.	SEDIMENT TUBE TRAPS	170000	
5.6	4 EA.	SEDIMENT TRAP	450000	180,0000
6.0	16 Acre	REVEGETATION	79700	
7.1	136 L.F.	6 FT. BOTTOM GROUTED RIP RAP TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL (2H:1V)	7000	
7.2	130 L.F.	6 FT. BOTTOM RIP RAP TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL (2H:1V)	7500	
7.3	912 L.F.	RIP RAP VEE CHANNEL (2H:1V)	2000	
7.4	2,246 L.F.	VEE CHANNEL (2H:1V)	300	01,000
7.5	250 L.F.	1 FT. BOTTOM TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL (2H:1V)	2200	
7.6	2,250 L.F.	2 FT. BOTTOM TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL (2H:1V)	TAGE	
7.7	320 L.F.	3 FT. BOTTOM TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL (2H:1V)	7600	
7.8	3 EA.	LOW WATER CROSSING	70000	
8.0	90,000 C.Y.	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	500	522,000
9.1	2 EA.	WET MINE SEAL	15,000	30,000
9.2	10 EA.	BAT GATE MINE SEAL	12000	120,000
9.3	2,774 L.F.	12-INCH SDR35 PVC MINE WATER CONVEYANCE PIPE	5500	
9.4	160 L.F.	18-INCH SDR35 PVC MINE WATER CONVEYANCE PIPE	8000	
9.5	625 L.F.	36-INCH HDPE BAT GATE PIPE	17500	The colo
9.6	100 Bags	SODA ASH BRIQUETTES (50 lb Bags)	9300	
9.7	9 EA.	SPLASH PAD	3500	
11.1	50 L.F.	UNDERDRAIN	11600	
11.2	50 L.F.	SEEP COLLECTOR	302	500 -
12.0	2 EA.	5 FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE	7500°	15,000 a
			130-	15,00
		TOTAL		1,947,000

06/18/14 12:59:21PM West Virginia Purchasing Division

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/16

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16. When possible, please type your information onto this form to reduce errors on our end. NOTE: Signature and date this form is signed must be recent (within the last month) to be considered for a current bid

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Vecellio & Grogan, Incrax Payer ID No.: 55-0345840
Address: PO Box 2438
City: Beckley State: WV Zip Code: 25802 Phone: (304) 252-6575
Address: PO Box 2438 City: Beckley State: WV Zip Code: 25802 Phone: (304) 252-6575 Fax No.: (304) 252-4131 E-mail address: Robert Williams@vecelliogrogan.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(XX) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, L.L. Gwinn , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
(print name)
 Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Yeart of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.
Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently is not listed in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Secretary & Treasurer Title
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you
must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS
Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

	Load Report				
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	100%	Find Next 🛂 🔻 🕲 🖨	112		
		eport - 6/18/2014 9:20:23 AM			
		ed entity is listed as an entity or rela	ted entity		
		d (134385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	ted entity		
MAND DELO		A STATE OF THE STA	%	Begin Date	End Date
arent Entity	Description ExtD	Desc Related Entity	Ownership		Eliu Date
4385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Vice President	(147791) Dante Castrodale		7/1/1973	
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Secretary	(134392) L L Gwinn		8/1/1988	
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Treasurer	(134392) L L Gwinn		8/1/1988	
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Executive Vice President	(152188) H W Medcalf		7/21/2001	
84385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Shareholder	(041807) Orchard Coal Co	22%	12/30/1986	
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Director	(152185) Christopher Vecellio		1/18/2001	
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Shareholder	(152185) Christopher Vecellio		1/18/2001	
84385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Director	(152186) Michael Vecellio		1/18/2001	
84385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Shareholder	(152186) Michael Vecellio		1/18/2001	
4385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Director	(152187) Kathryn Vecellio		1/18/2001	
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Shareholder	(152187) Kathryn Vecellio		1/18/2001	
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Director	(134387) Leo A Vecellio Jr		9/7/1973	
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	President	(134387) Leo A Vecellio Jr		4/23/1996	
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Shareholder	(134387) Leo A Vecellio Jr	68%	5/31/1999	
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Director	(044664) Leo A Vecellio Sr		7/1/1948	4/18/1996
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	President	(044664) Leo A Vecellio Sr		7/1/1948	4/18/1996
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Shareholder	(044664) Leo A Vecellio Sr	29%	7/1/1948	4/18/1996
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Senior Vice	(134387) Leo A Vecellio Jr		5/1/1990	4/23/1996
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	President Shareholder	(134387) Leo A Vecellio Jr	20%	9/7/1973	5/31/1999
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Shareholder	(134395) Robert Castrodale		7/1/1973	1/18/2001
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Director	(147791) Dante Castrodale		7/1/1973	1/18/2001
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Director	(134394) Patricia Rogers		7/1/1973	1/18/2001
84385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Shareholder	(134394) Patricia Rogers	20%	7/1/1973	1/18/2001
34385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	Shareholder	(134393) Evelyn Vecellio		7/1/1973	1/18/2001
16967) Estate Of Leo A Vecellio Sr	Shareholder	(134385) Vecellio & Grogan Inc	29%	4/19/1996	1/18/2001

Contractor's Business Name	: <u>Vecellio</u>	&	Grogan,	Inc.
----------------------------	-------------------	---	---------	------

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Dante Castrodale	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	Vice President
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	June 30, 2013
Name Address	H.W. Medcalf	Position/Title Telephone #	Executive Vice President
Begin Date:		% of Ownership Ending Date:	December 31, 2013
Name Address	Michael A. Vecellio PO Box 2438 Beckley, WV 25802	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	President - Construction (304)252-6575
Begin Date:	January 1, 2014	Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:		% of Ownership Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP16559

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

-	THE PERSON NAMED IN	umbers Received: x next to each addendum	rece	ive	d)	
[1	1	Addendum No. 1		[]	Addendum No. 6
[]	Addendum No. 2		[]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3		[]	Addendum No. 8
1]	Addendum No. 4		[]	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5		I]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Vecellio & Grogan, Inc.

Company

Authorized Signature

June 18, 2014

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012

Agency	Dept.	Environmental	Protect.
REQ.P.C		DEP16559	

BID BOND

de

KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	indersigned, Vecellio & Grogan, Inc.
	West Virginia	
Company of America	Hartford, CT , a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Connecticut with its princ	ipal office in the City of Hartford,	CT, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of Five Percent of	Amount Bid (\$ 5%
well and truly to be made, we jo	aintly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the a	above obligation is such that wherea	es the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Reclamation of 16 - acre	Abandoned Mine Project know	n_as_the " Waitman-Barbe Highwall # 1" Project,
located at Westover, Mono	ngalia County, West Virginia. R	RFQ #_DEP16559.
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall bi (b) If said bid shall bid hereto and shall furnish any othagreement created by the acce	e accepted and the Principal shall e her bonds and insurance required b aptance of said bid, then this obligat y understood and agreed that the lia	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	ny extension of the time within which	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, Principal and Surety have here	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
18 th day of Jul	ne , 20 14	
Principal Corporate Seal		Vecellio & Grogan, Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		By (Must be President or
		Vice President)
		Secretary & Treasurer
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Name of Surety)
		By Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

216968

Certificate No. 003690438

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

A. L. Stanchina

	Manada		~		* *			
other writings ob	rate capacity if		ed above, to sign, e alf of the Compani	execute, seal and a	ss of guaranteein	and all bonds, reco	gnizances, condition ersons, guaranteein	d Attorney(s)-in-Fact, onal undertakings and og the performance of
IN WITNESS W day ofMay	HEREOF, the	Companies have caus 2010 .	sed this instrument	to be signed and	their corporate sea	als to be hereto aff	ixed, this	27th
		Farmington Casua Fidelity and Guar Fidelity and Guar St. Paul Fire and I St. Paul Guardian	anty Insurance Co anty Insurance Un Marine Insurance	nderwriters, Inc. Company	Tra Tra	velers Casualty ar	urance Company nd Surety Compa nd Surety Compa y and Guaranty C	ny of America
CASUALLA COPPORTING 1982 CONTRACTOR	1977)	INCORPORATED STATES	TIRE C TO THE COLOR OF THE COLO	SEALS	SEAL B	WHATTFORD, CONN.	MARTORO SE	MCGPGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG
State of Connection City of Hartford s					Ву:	George W Thomp	Son, Senior Vice Pres	ident
himself to be the Inc., St. Paul Fire Company, Travelo	e and Marine I ers Casualty and	nsurance Company, S	St. Paul Guardian f America, and Uni	y, Fidelity and G Insurance Compa ited States Fidelit	uaranty Insurance any, St. Paul Mer y and Guaranty (cury Insurance Company, and that	y and Guaranty Insompany, Travelers he, as such, being	who acknowledged surance Underwriters, Casualty and Surety authorized so to do, icer.
In Witness When	reof Thereunto	set my hand and offic	rial seal	TETRE		Man	ic c. J	etreault

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this

day of ____

20/9

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.